50121018-3 October 2009
Thermo Fisher Scientific
TX-400
Instruction Manual
© 2009 Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. All rights reserved.
AutoLockTM is either a registered trademark or a trademarks of Thermo Fisher Scientific.
All other trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. and its subsidiaries.
Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. provides this document to its customers with a product purchase to use in the

75003656 Sealing Caps for Round Buckets (set of 4)
75003657 Replacement O-rings for 75003656 Sealing Caps (set of 4)
Tube Ordering Information
Cat. No. Qty
/Pkg Description Cat. No. Qty
/Pkg
No. of
Places
75007585 400 400 PP Screw Cap Bottle 12 5.000 80x124 Included 12 PP Sealing - - - - -
3141-0250 250 250 PP Oak Ridge Bottle 4 5.000 62.5x139 Included 4 PP Sealing 75003788 4 1 - -
3140-0250 250 250 PC OakRidge Bottle 4 5.000 62.5x139 Included 4 PP Sealing 75003788 4 1 - -
- 225 225 BD Conical - - 62.5x139 - - -
75003788+BD
Cushion
#352090
4 1 - -
376813 200 200 Nunc Conical 4 - 62.5x139 Included 4 PP Sealing 75003788+3775
85 4 1 - -
3143-0175 175 175 PP Nalgene Conical 4 - 62.5x139 Included 4 PP Sealing 75003788+DS31
26-0175 4 1
3144-0175 175 175 PC Nalgene Conical 4 - 62.5x139 Included 4 PP Sealing 75003788+DS31
26-0175 4 1
76009007 100 75 Glass Bottle 10 5.000 45x123 - - - 75003708 4 1 - -
76009084 100 75 PP Bottle 1 5.000 45x98 - - - 75003708 4 1 - -
76009095 100 75 PC Bottle 1 5.000 45 x98 - - - 75003708 4 1 - -
334959 50 50 Nunc Conical 25 5.000 29.5x120 Included 25 PP Sealing 75003638 4 4
- 50 - Universal Tube - - 34,5 x 105 - - - 75003707 4 3 - -
3114-0050 50 50 Teflon Oak Ridge Tube 2 5.000 29x114 Included 2 PP Sealing 75003799 4 4 - -
3139-0050 50 50 PP Oak Ridge Tube 10 5.000 29x114 Included 10 PP Sealing 75003799 4 4 - -
3138-0050 50 50 PC Oak Ridge Tube 10 5.000 29x114 Included 10 PP Sealing 75003799 4 4 - -
45500-30 30 25 30/25 ml DIN
Round/Flat Bottom Tube 6 -
25,5 x 108
- - - 75003703 4 5 - -
- 25 - Universal Tube - - 25 x 110 - - - 75003706 4 3 - -
- 25 - Round Bottom Tube - - - - - 75003705 4 5 - -
366036 15 15 Nunc Conical 50 5.000 17x120 Included 50 PP Sealing 75003682 4 9 - -
- 15 - Blood Collection - - 16x125 - - - 75003794 4 4 - -
45500-15 15 12 KIMAX Glass Tube 50 5.000 17x102 - - - 75003704 4 10 - -
- 14 - Conical Urine Tube - - 18x124 - - - 75003798 4 7 - -
3139-0010 10 8 PP Oak Ridge Tube 10 5.000 16x82 Included 10 PP Sealing 75003681 4 14 - -
3138-0010 10 8 PC Oak Ridge Tube 10 5.000 16x82 Included 10 PP Sealing 75003681 4 14 - -
- 10 - Blood Collection - - 16x100 - - - 75003681 4 14 - -
- 7 - Blood Collection - - 13x100 - - - 75003680 4 19 - -
- 5 - Blood Collection - - 13x75 - - - 75003680 4 19 - -
- 5 - RIA Tubes - - 13x75 - - - 75003793 4 19 - -
- 1.5/2 - Conical Microtube - - 11x42 - - - 75003700 4 34 - -
Accessories Required:Sealing Assembly Required: Adapters Required:
9153
4,1
Dims ØxL
(mm)Cat. No.
Tube
Vol.
(ml)
Vol.
Fill
(ml)
Angle o
Maximum Speed (rpm)
Description Qty.
6,8
Thermo Scientific General Purpose Rotors TX-400 Round Buckets
4 x 400
80x124
Capacity (ml)
Tube Dimensions (mm)
TX-400 Swinging Bucket Aluminum Rotor with Round Buckets
90
5.000
K Factor
Net Weight (kg)
Max.